  表 1

	车长（L）
	13.7≥L＞12
	12≥L＞9
	9≥L＞6
	6≥L＞3.5

	类型
	特大型a
	大型
	中型
	小型

	注：a 按GB 1598。



    表2

	类型
	客车
	轿车

	
	特大型
	大型
	中型
	小型
	

	等级
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通



  表3

	客车已评等级
	行驶里程，KM
	使用年限，年
	客车已评等级
	行驶里程，KM
	使用年限，年

	高三级
	70万
	3.5
	高一级
	40万
	3

	高二级
	60万
	3.5
	中级
	30万
	3



表4

	客车等级
	包质里程，KM
	保质年限，年
	客车等级
	包质里程，KM
	保质年限，年

	高三级
	12万
	1
	高一级
	8万
	1

	高二级
	10万
	1
	
	
	


表7

	
项目
	行李舱容积， m³/人

	类型
	特大型
	大型

	等级
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通
	高三
	高二
	高一
	中级
	普通

	车长（L）
m
	13.7≥L>12
	0.30
	0.18
	0.16
	0.14
	0.12
	
	
	
	
	

	
	12≥L>11
	
	
	
	
	
	0.22
	0.19
	0.17
	0.15
	0.15

	
	11≥L>10
	
	
	
	
	
	0.20
	0.18
	0.16
	0.12
	0.12

	
	10≥L>9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.16
	0.15
	0.11
	0.11


表8

	等级
	高二级
	高一极
	中级
	普通级

	发动机排量（v）, L
	V≥3.0
	3.0>V≥2.0
	2.0>V≥1.3
	1.3>V≥1.0

	空气调节与控制
	冷暖自控
	冷暖手控
	冷暖手控
	冷暖手控

	卫星定位系统
	设置
	设置
	—
	—

	行李舱容积， 
	0.60
	0.50
	0.33
	0.25


